

30.04.2024

Present: Ms Divya Jain, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Hard copy of the application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. This is an application for reviving the petition for issuance of letters of administration, moved on behalf of the petitioner.

Let the main case file be called on the NDOH.

Put up on **31.07.2024** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 30.04.2024