

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Atul Rathi, Ld counsel for the applicant.

Ld counsel for the applicant is directed to furnish the details of the main case file.

Subject to furnishing the details, the main case file be summoned from the record room, on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.11.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:31.07.2024