

28.01.2025

Present: Sh. Jitender Sharma, Id. Proxy Counsel for the applicant through V.C.  
Applicant in person.

The applicant has not provided the details of the main case file despite giving him directions.

Last opportunity is given to the applicant to provide the details of the main case within 10 days.

An application u/s 151 CPC has been filed for declaring that Mr. Vinod Kumar is presumed to be dead.

On furnishing of details of main case file, let the main case file be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks pass over but pass over is not possible and there is no purpose to pass over the matter.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.01.2025