

IA no. 2/2025

in

Misc application no. 271/2024

PC no. 41/1982

Vijay Kumar Vs state

05.04.2025

**IA no. 2/2025 has been filed by the applicant/petitioner.**

Present: Sh. Atul Rathi, Ld counsel for the applicant.

The present application for filing Goshwara number on record has been filed by the applicant.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **09.06.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.04.2025