

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Rathi, Ld counsel for the applicant along with applicant.

Ld counsel for applicant seeks some time for filing original valuation report.

Let copy of the said valuation report be sent to concerned DM with direction to file current value of the said property.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.07.2025