

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Rathi, Id. counsel for applicant through VC.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, field Inspt. From the office of SDM
Patel Nagar.

Valuation report has been filed by Sh. Rakesh Kumar,
copy supplied to associate counsel of main counsel for the applicant
present in the court.

Ld. counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment for
making submissions on the said valuation report.

Put up for consideration of valuation report on
20.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.10.2025