

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Rathi, ld. counsel for the applicant alongwith applicant in person.

Ld. counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment for filing judgment on the point that the court fees is required to be filed on the valuation of the property already filed in the main probate petition and not on the current value of the property.

Put up for consideration of above said point on 06.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
20.01.2026